

MAHADAYI WATER DISPUTES TRIBUNAL MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION 5th Floor, 'A' Wing, Janpath Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001. Telefax: 23329577

F.No.9/Estt/MWDT/2019/Assessor, PPS & PS/69/459

Date: /3.11.2019

To

The Director,
National Informatics Centre,
Ministry of Jal Shakti,
Department of Water Resources, RD & GR,
Sharam Shakti Bhavan,
NEW DELHI.

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that the under mentioned posts in the Pay Matrix as mentioned against each are required to be filled up on <u>Deputation/Reemployment/Direct Recruitment basis</u> (as applicable) in Mahadayi Water Disputes Tribunal, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation, Government of India, New Delhi.

S.	Name of the Posts	No.	Pay Matrix
No.		of	
		Posts	
1.	Assessor	2	Pay Matrix Level 15: Rs.1,82,200 – 2,24,100
2.	Principal Private Secretary	2	Pay Matrix Level 11: Rs.67,700 – 2,08,700
3.	Private Secretary	1	Pay Matrix Level 08: Rs.47,600 – 1,51,100

A request has already been sent to the Editor, Employment News for publishing the same in the Employment News.

las

Contd...2/-

You are, therefore, requested to kindly upload the aforesaid vacancies for the posts of Assessor, PPS and PS on the Website of the Ministry of Jal Shakti for wide publicity of the same. A copy of the vacancy circular along with Annexures-I & II is enclosed herewith.

Yours faithfully,

(M. R. Kondle) Registrar

Encl:- As above

Copy to:

- The Under Secretary (Coord), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi for information.
- The Section Officer, BM Section, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Block No. III, Second Floor, CGO Complex, New Delhi for information and necessary action please.
- The Chairman, Central Water Commission, Second Floor (South), Sewa Bhawan, Sector 1, R.K. Puram, New Delhi
- 4 The Registrar (Admn.),

Supreme Court of India, Tilak Marg, New Delhi – 110001.

The Registrar (Admn.)

High Court of Delhi

Sher Shah Road, New Delhi – 110503

The Principal Registrar,

Central Administrative Tribunal,

61/35, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi – 110 001.

The Registrar, National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission,

Upbhokta Nyay Bhawan, 'F' Block, GPO Complex,

INA, New Delhi – 110023:

JR(Esti)

1201119

(M. R. Kondle) Registrar

38 4 hr/E



F.No.9/Estt/MWDT/2019/69 MAHADAYI WATER DISPUTES TRIBUNAL

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION 5th Floor, 'A' Wing, Janpath Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001. Telefax: 23329577

VACANCY CIRCULAR

The Mahadayi Water Disputes Tribunal, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR invites applications for filling up of the following posts as per the details given below:-

S.	Name of the Posts	No.	Pay Matrix
No.		of	
		Posts	
1.	Assessor	2	Pay Matrix Level 15: Rs.1,82,200 - 2,24,100
2.	Principal Private Secretary	2	Pay Matrix Level 11: Rs.67,700 – 2,08,700
3.	Private Secretary	1	Pay Matrix Level 08: Rs.47,600 - 1,51,100

The further details of the aforesaid posts along with eligibility criteria required for the same are given in the Vacancy Circular (available on the website of Ministry of Jal Shakti). The appointment of all the posts except the post of Assessor will be on deputation/re-employment/direct recruitment basis. In the case of Assessor no direct recruitment is admissible. The maximum age of the applicant should not be more than 56 years for recruitment on deputation basis and 45 years for candidates for direct recruitment as on the date of Advertisement.

The applications in the prescribed Proforma, (Annexures available on the Ministry of Jal Shakti's website) complete in all respects may be sent to the Registrar of Mahadavi Water Disputes Tribunal at the aforesaid address. The last date for receipt of applications in the Office of Mahadayi Water Disputes Tribunal is within 60 days from the date of publication of the advertisement.

The vacancy circular along with Annexures can be downloaded from the website of the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India, <u>www.mowr.gov.in</u>

M.R. Kondle Registrar